

Electric G.R. Case No.-124 /2016

08.

03-03-2017 Today is fixed for production of the accused person, namely, Monilal Majhi, and for hearing the bail petition dated 28-02-2017.

The accused, Monilal Majhi is produced from D.C.H., Purulia.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The Ld. Defence Counsel submits that Charge-sheet has already been submitted in the instant case and the accused is in custody since 18-02-2017. Hence, the prayer for bail of the accused may be allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge raised no objection.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the particular case, and the submissions of both sides, it appears from the case record that Charge-sheet has been submitted and no further prayer for custodial investigation has been made. Hence, the prayer for bail of the above-named accused, Monilal Majhi stands allowed.

The accused may furnish bail of Rs. 5,000/- , with two registered sureties of Rs. 2,500/- each, to the satisfaction of the Ld. CJM, Purulia, i.d to J/C till 16-03-2017.

To 16-03-2017 for production/appearance of the accused person, namely, Monilal Majhi, if on bail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M., Purulia, for information and necessary action.

Recall W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Purulia