

**Electric G.R. Case No. - 124 /2016**

**11.**

**16-06-2017**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and for consideration of charge.

The accused is absent without taking any step.

None appears on behalf of either the Prosecution as well as on the part of the Defence. No steps have been taken by either of the parties.

After the communication from the Office of the Learned District Judge, Purulia, regarding Cease Work by the local Bar till 03-06-2017, no further communication, from either the local Bar Association, or from the Learned District Judge, has been received by this Court, regarding any extension of such Cease Work by the local Bar. In the absence of any information, in the interest of justice, this Court is compelled to adjourn the case till **15-09-2017**.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed, that is , on **15-09-2017**.

To date for appearance of the accused and for consideration of charge.

Accused person on C.B. as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia  
(Special Judge under E.C. Act)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia  
(Special Judge under E.C. Act)